P
ro
d
u
ct
 s
p
ec

 RoHS compliant &
halogen-free
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number of the tinned copper wires are identified by the series, wire
diameter, tolerance, packing, temperature coefficient and forming.
PART NUMBER
JPW    -06     -    T     -    52-
(1)       (2)     (3)    (4)    (5)    (6)
(1) SERIES
JPW Series
(2 Wire Diameter
-05 = 0.5mm
-06 = 0.6mm
-07 = 0.7mm
-08 = 0.8mm
-10 = 1.0mm
(3) TOLERANCE
- = Based on spec.
(4) PACKAGING
R = Reel Pack
T = Box Pack
B = Bulk
(5) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
- = Based on spec.
(6) FORMING
26- = 26mm
52- = 52.4mm
73- = 73mm
M = M-Type Forming
M504 = M type forming, P=5.0±1.0mm, H=4±0.5mm
(For all types please refer to page 6 )
 Apr. 06, 2022  V.0
Jumper Wires
 3
8
Product Specification
JPW
Through Hole Resistors
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
Normal ψd L S a
JPW-05 0.5 ±0.05 26±1 52.4±1  -
5±0.1 6±0.5
JPW-06 0.6 ±0.05 26±1 52.4±1  -
JPW-07 0.7 ±0.05 26±1 52.4±1 73±1.5
JPW-08 0.8 ±0.05 26±1 52.4±1 73±1.5
JPW-10 1.0 ±0.05 26±1 52.4±1 73±1.5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS JPW
Material of Jumper Wire Soft copper wire with tin plating
Wire Diameter ø0.5, ø0.6, ø0.7, ø0.8, ø1.0 (±0.05mm)
Tension Strength CNS 8938 within 28kg/mm2
Extension Rate
CNS 8938 ø0.5 to ø0.6mm
over 24%
CNS 8938 ø0.7 to ø1.0mm
over 26%
Conductivity
ø0.5mm
Minmum 94%
ø0.6 to ø1.0mm
Minimum 96%
Twisting Strength
CNS 8938 ψ0.5 mm
Load 250 g 3 cycles
CNS 8938 ψ0.6 ~ψ0.8 mm
Load 500 g 3 cycles
CNS 8938 ψ1.0 mm
Load 1.0kg 3 cycles
Solderability 245°C ± 5°C , 5 ± 0.5 sec. Coverage 95% Min